DOCUMENT NUMBER : P L . i Q p ump 6 0 5 . 0 1
M O D E L S :
CIMR-PWxAxxxxxxx and WM65xxxxxxxx
C A PA C I T I E S :
200 V Class: 3/4 to 175 HP ND
400 V Class: 3/4 to 1000 HP ND
I N T E L L I G EN T PUMP CONTROL L ER
P RODUC T TRANS I T I O N GU I D E

Drive Model
CIMR-PW
Rated Output
Current (Amps)
Catalog Code
WM65W
Rated Output
Current (Amps) NEC HP NEC FLA
@ 208 VAC
NEC FLA
@ 240 VAC
0.75 2A0004FAA 3.5 2011AFA 10.6 0.75 3.5 3.2
1 2A0006FAA 6 2011AFA 10.6 1 4.6 4.2
1.5 2A0008FAA 8 2011AFA 10.6 1.5 6.6 6
2 2A0010FAA 9.6 2011AFA 10.6 2 7.5 6.8
3 2A0012FAA 12 2011AFA 10.6 3 10.6 9.6
5 2A0018FAA 17.5 2017AFA 16.7 5 16.7 15.2
7.5 2A0021FAA 21 2024AFA 24.2 7.5 24.2 22
10 2A0030FAA 30 2031AFA 30.8 10 30.8 28
15 2A0040FAA 40 2046AFA 46.2 15 46.2 42
20 2A0056FAA 56 2059AFA 59.4 20 59.4 54
25 2A0069FAA 69 2075AFA 74.8 25 74.8 68
30 2A0081FAA 81 2088AFA 88 30 88 80
40 2A0110FAA 110 2114AFA 114 40 114 104
50 2A0138FAA 138 2143AFA 143 50 143 130
60 2A0169FAA 169 2169AFA 169 60 169 154
75 2A0211FAA 211 2211ABA 211 75 211 192
100 2A0250AAA 250 2273ABA 273 100 273 248
125 2A0312AAA 312 2343ABA 343 125 343 312
150 2A0360AAA 360 2396ABA 396 150 396 360
*1 The horsepower rating is based on a standard NEMA B, 4-pole motor design as represented in NEC table 430.150 Full-Load Current,
Three-Phase Alternating Current Motors at 240 or 480 volts.
Table 5.2 480 V Current Ratings
Nominal HP *1
iQpump1000 Model iQpump605 Model NEC Motor Ratings
Drive Model
CIMR-PW
Rated Output
Current (Amps)
Catalog Code
WM65W
Rated Output
Current (Amps) NEC HP NEC FLA
@ 480 VAC
1 4A0002FAA 2.1 4005AFA 4.8 1 2.1
2 4A0004FAA 4.1 4005AFA 4.8 2 3.4
3 4A0005FAA 5.4 4005AFA 4.8 3 4.8
4 4A0007FAA 6.9 4008AFA 7.6 - -
5 4A0009FAA 8.8 4008AFA 7.6 5 7.6
7.5 4A0011FAA 11.1 4011AFA 11 7.5 11
10 4A0018FAA 17.5 4014AFA 14 10 14
15 4A0023FAA 23 4021AFA 21 15 21
5 Comparison of Ratings by Model
YASKAWA PL.iQpump605.01A iQpump®1000 to iQpump®605 DRIVE PRODUCT TRANSITION GUIDE 7
Nominal HP *1
iQpump1000 Model iQpump605 Model NEC Motor Ratings
Drive Model
CIMR-PW
Rated Output
Current (Amps)
Catalog Code
WM65W
Rated Output
Current (Amps) NEC HP NEC FLA
@ 480 VAC
20 4A0031FAA 31 4027AFA 27 20 27
25 4A0038FAA 38 4034AFA 34 25 34
30 4A0044FAA 44 4040AFA 40 30 40
40 4A0058FAA 58 4052AFA 52 40 52
50 4A0072FAA 72 4065AFA 65 50 65
60 4A0088FAA 88 4077AFA 77 60 77
75 4A0103FAA 103 4096AFA 96 75 96
100 4A0139FAA 139 4124AFA 124 100 124
125 4A0165FAA 165 4156AFA 156 125 156
150 4A0208AAA 208 4180ABA 180 150 180
200 4A0250AAA 250 4240ABA 240 200 240
250 4A0296AAA 296 4302ABA 302 250 302
300 4A0362AAA 362 4361ABA 361 300 361
350 4A0414AAA 414 4414ABA 414 350 414
400 - - 4477ABA 477 400 477
450 4A0515AAA 515 4515ABA 515 450 515
500 4A0675AAA 675 4590ABA 590 500 590
600 - - 4720ABA 720 600 720
*1 The horsepower rating is based on a standard NEMA B, 4-pole motor design as represented in NEC table 430.150 Full-Load Current,
Three-Phase Alternating Current Motors at 240 or 480 volts.
◆ IP55/ULType 12 Heatsink External Mounting
Table 5.3 200-240 V Flange Current Ratings
Nominal HP
iQpump1000 Model iQpump605 Model NEC Motor Ratings
Drive Model
CIMR-PW
Rated Output
Current (Amps)
Catalog Code
WM65W
External Heatsink
Kit Number
Rated Output
Current (Amps) NEC HP NEC FLA
@ 208 VAC
NEC FLA
@ 240 VAC
0.75 2A0004UAA 3.5 2011AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR1 10.6 0.75 3.5 3.2
1 2A0006UAA 6 2011AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR1 10.6 1 4.6 4.2
2 2A0008UAA 8 2011AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR1 10.6 1.5 6.6 6
3 2A0010UAA 9.6 2011AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR1 10.6 2 7.5 6.8
3 2A0012UAA 12 2011AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR1 10.6 3 10.6 9.6
5 2A0018UAA 17.5 2017AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR1 16.7 5 16.7 15.2
7.5 2A0021UAA 21 2024AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR2 24.2 7.5 24.2 22
10 2A0030UAA 30 2031AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR2 30.8 10 30.8 28
15 2A0040UAA 40 2046AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR3 46.2 15 46.2 42
20 2A0056UAA 56 2059AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR3 59.4 20 59.4 54
25 2A0069UAA 69 2075AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR4 74.8 25 74.8 68
30 2A0081UAA 81 2088AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR4 88 30 88 80
40 2A0110UAA 110 2114AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR4 114 40 114 104
50 2A0138UAA 138 2143AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR6 143 50 143 130
60 2A0169UAA 169 2169AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR6 169 60 169 154
75 2A0211UAA 211 2211AWA *1 - 211 75 211 192
5 Comparison of Ratings by Model
8 YASKAWA PL.iQpump605.01A iQpump®1000 to iQpump®605 DRIVE PRODUCT TRANSITION GUIDE
Nominal HP
iQpump1000 Model iQpump605 Model NEC Motor Ratings
Drive Model
CIMR-PW
Rated Output
Current (Amps)
Catalog Code
WM65W
External Heatsink
Kit Number
Rated Output
Current (Amps) NEC HP NEC FLA
@ 208 VAC
NEC FLA
@ 240 VAC
100 2A0250UAA 250 2273AWA *1 - 273 100 273 248
125 2A0312UAA 312 2343AWA *1 - 343 125 343 312
150 2A0360UAA 360 2396AWA *1 - 396 150 396 360
*1 Flange drives with the suffix AWA in the catalog code do not require a heatsink kit.
Table 5.4 380-480 V Flange Current Ratings
Nominal HP
iQpump1000 Model iQpump605 Model NEC Motor Ratings
Drive Model
CIMR-PW
Rated Output
Current (Amps)
Catalog Code
WM65W
External Heatsink
Kit Number
Rated Output
Current (Amps) NEC HP NEC FLA
@ 480 VAC
1 4A0002UAA 2.1 4005AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR1 4.8 1 2.1
2 4A0004UAA 4.1 4005AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR1 4.8 2 3.4
3 4A0005UAA 5.4 4005AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR1 4.8 3 4.8
4 4A0007UAA 6.9 4008AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR1 7.6 - -
5 4A0009UAA 8.8 4008AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR1 7.6 5 7.6
7.5 4A0011UAA 11.1 4011AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR1 11 7.5 11
10 4A0018UAA 17.5 4014AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR1 14 10 14
15 4A0023UAA 23 4021AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR2 21 15 21
20 4A0031UAA 31 4027AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR2 27 20 27
25 4A0038UAA 38 4034AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR2 34 25 34
30 4A0044UAA 44 4040AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR3 40 30 40
40 4A0058UAA 58 4052AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR3 52 40 52
50 4A0072UAA 72 4065AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR3 65 50 65
60 4A0088UAA 88 4077AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR4 77 60 77
75 4A0103UAA 103 4096AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR4 96 75 96
100 4A0139UAA 139 4124AFA ZPSD-600-EH12-FR4 124 100 124
125 4A0165UAA 165 4156AFA *1 ZPSD-600-EH12-FR6 156 125 156
150 4A0208UAA 208 4180AWA *1 - 180 150 180
200 4A0250UAA 250 4240AWA *1 - 240 200 240
250 4A0296UAA 296 4302AWA *1 - 302 250 302
300 4A0362UAA 362 4361AWA *1 - 361 300 361
350 4A0414UAA 414 4414AWA *1 - 414 350 414
400 - - 4477AWA *1 - 477 400 477
450 4A0515UAA 515 4515AWA *1 - 515 450 515
500 4A0675UAA 675 4590AWA *1 - 590 500 590
700-800 4A0930UAA 930 4720AWA *1 - 720 600 720
900-1000 4A1200UAA 1200 - - - - -
*1 Flange drives with the suffix AWA in the catalog code do not require a heatsink kit.
6 Comparison of Dimensions by Model
YASKAWA PL.iQpump605.01A iQpump®1000 to iQpump®605 DRIVE PRODUCT TRANSITION GUIDE 9